

TRF No. _____

Present: Shri Anuj Malik, Ld. APP for the State.

Challan presented today before me being Illaqa Magistrate. It be checked and registered. Since the case/challan is beyond limitation so cognizance cannot be taken. So proceedings are hereby dropped. Ahlmad is directed to prepare the list of original documents (if any) and attach the same with the challan/papers. Thereafter challan/papers be consigned to record room. On filing of application by rightful person the original papers (if any) be returned to him.

(Arvind Kumar)
CJM, Sonepat
UID

No.HR0257

01.11.2022